RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PERMANENT EASEMENT FROM GLORIA VALENCIA FOR PERMANENT USE BY THE CITY

WHEREAS, Ms. Gloria Valencia has been approved by the City's Community Development Division to receive a rehabilitation loan to demolish her existing house and reconstruct a new home located at 5917 Lee Street; and

WHEREAS, City staff has determined that a permanent easement may be needed in the future for roadway and other public purposes and interests; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Valencia has provided the City with the attached Permanent Easement; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission deems it in the best interests of the City of Hollywood to accept said permanent easement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That it hereby accepts the attached Permanent Easement and the same shall be recorded in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

<u>Section 2</u>: That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2017.

ATTEST:

JOSH LEVY, MAYOR

PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGALITY For The Use And Reliance Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Only:

ALAN FALLIK, ACTING CITY ATTORNEY